
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :purchase@ksdp.in

Web :http://www.ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000454/T-343 3-10-2024

Notice Inviting Sealed Tender for the Supply of Sodium Starch Glycollate
Potato IP (Make: Maple Biotech)-1000 kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 10100143 Rs.448Rs. 16801,000.000KG

Sodium Starch Glycollate Potato
IP (Make: Maple Biotech)

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 10-Oct-24 / 3pm 11-Oct-24 / 3pmOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.

Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely
rejected.

Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE
SUPPLY OF   Sodium Starch Glycollate Potato IP (Make: Maple Biotech)-1000 kg”. DUE ON 10.10.2024
TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/200000454/T-343(ST-64)“on or before 10.10.2024, 03.00 PM to the
Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha -
688522 in two cover system.

1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of
EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
 2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the
prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms :- 30 days after the receipt of material with documents and approval from QC dept

2.Mode of payment:- E-PAYMENT

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



I(ER*tA

LA-688s22
Raw Material Specification

0ut2/20n

SI.No. TESTS

----
A White or almost v
hygroscopic.

A. pH
B. A Suspensio

C. A blue or vir
D- Gives reqotir

SPECIr.ICAIION
I Description

n forms that settles after standing
rlet colour is produce.d
rna ^4'^^-r:-----

2 roentlllcation

J Appearance of sotution
^vsvnvrrr ur suurum sall

4 pH ----l-.
ln "' nli

.ff-7d
5 Li mi t of SoOiffiT-----*,*

glycottate f .*S,r#

'rxo[
,tta:lt:#
:i;::i*

SrE thiihY2.0olo\
I .... $z

iir(*6 Lirnit of sodiugn--ffa
chloride ; *" .

rW,,.

Jffi:fi#, '*
7

1*
7L\ lffic

--++;..--.
Nbt mo

.,$'

*aeglal
Notmo

N"i t""

Tran
Salmonr

Vohrm"

#
$'

rre than 2Oppfn
I Loss on?rying--ff

"!a iltl
Jg0df6r i.s hr --o -J -

I

I Ileavy metak

IO Assay

II Microbial---
Contamination

t2 Settling voluilE
rs tess man 4).0 mL

Around S,g*25;i;
l3 Swelling fndext

*In House Specification
The product coriplies to 1.p. a022 with respect ro above tests.

Prepared by , CGT;E Reviewed By Approved By
]MASTER copY
It---
ui{e0i\iTil0LLED C0Pl

Oflicer QA , ee Fiead Production Head QA HeadL L$-n- #er.l rllar_ rr;l clt I Iz 22. e{la}E


